months ended September 30, 2005 are based on our historical consolidated statements of operations and the
statements of operations of CDI for the year ended December 31, 2004 and the nine months ended September 30,
2005.

   The pro forma consolidated financial statements include, in our opinion, all material adjustments necessary to
reflect the asset acquisition of CDI. The pro forma consolidated financial statements do not represent the Company�s
actual results of operations, including the acquisitions, nor do they purport to predict or indicate our financial position
or results of operations at any future date or for any future period. The pro forma consolidated financial statements
should be read in conjunction with �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations,� our consolidated financial statements and the related notes thereto and CDI�s financial statements and the
related notes thereto included herein.

Edgar Filing: JAKKS PACIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 109

Table of Contents

JAKKS PACIFIC, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
(In thousands)

SEPTEMBER 30, 2005

HISTORICAL PRO FORMA PRO FORMA

JAKKS ADJUSTMENTS
BALANCE
SHEET

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $228,053 ($105,253)(1) $ 122,800
Accounts receivable, net 144,334 16,720(2) 161,054
Inventory 73,876 1,394(2) 75,270
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 30,830 944(2) 31,774

Total current assets 477,093 (86,195) 390,898

Property and equipment, at cost 41,896 1,235(2) 43,131
Less accumulated depreciation and amortization 30,095 � 30,095

Property and equipment, net 11,801 1,235 13,036

Intangibles and Other, net 20,835 17,170(3) 38,005
Investment in video game joint venture 3,609 � 3,609
Goodwill, net 262,880 75,750(3) 338,630
Trademarks, net 17,768 1,400(3) 19,168

Total assets $793,986 $ 9,360 $ 803,346

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $126,357 $ 5,919(4) $ 132,276
Reserve for sales returns and allowances 27,400 � 27,400
Income taxes payable 30,162 �(4) 30,162

Total current liabilities 183,919 5,919 189,838

Long term debt 98,000 � 98,000

Edgar Filing: JAKKS PACIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 110

Deferred income taxes 4,237 � 4,237

Total Liabilities 286,156 5,919 292,075

STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY
Common stock 27 �(1) 27
Additional paid-in capital 281,229 3,441(1) 284,670
Retained earnings 231,043 � 231,043
Deferred compensation from restricted stock (2,434) � (2,434)
Accumulated comprehensive loss (2,035) � (2,035)

Total stockholders equity 507,830 3,441 511,271

Total liabilities and stockholders equity $793,986 $ 9,360 $ 803,346

Edgar Filing: JAKKS PACIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 111

Table of Contents

JAKKS PACIFIC, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements Of Operations
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004

ACTUAL

ARBOR CREATIVE CDI
TOYS DESIGNSCONSOLIDATINGCONSOLIDATED JAKKS

Net Sales $128,284 $ 61,217 (50,954) $ 138,547 $574,266
Cost of sales 119,211 29,420 (50,790) 97,841 348,259

Gross Profit 9,073 31,797 (164) 40,706 226,007
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 2,652 10,383 (164) 12,871 172,282

Income from operations 6,421 21,414 � 27,835 53,725
Interest, net � 89 � 89 (2,498)
Other income (expense) 14 � � 14 7,865

Income before provision for income
taxes 6,435 21,503 � 27,938 59,092
Provision for income taxes 1,134 � � 1,134 15,533

Net income (loss) $ 5,301 $ 21,503 $ � $ 26,804 $ 43,559

Basic earnings per share $ 1.69

Weighted average shares outstanding 25,797

Diluted earnings per share $ 1.49

Weighted average shares and
equivalents outstanding 31,406

Edgar Filing: JAKKS PACIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 112

[Additional columns below]

[Continued from above table, first column(s) repeated]

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004

PRO
FORMA PRO FORMA

COMBINED ADJUSTMENTS RESULTS

Net Sales $712,813 $ � $712,813
Cost of sales 446,100 � 446,100

Gross Profit 266,713 � 266,713
Selling, general and administrative expenses 185,153 6,768(5) 191,921

Income from operations 81,560 (6,768) 74,792
Interest, net (2,409) (4,899)(6) (7,308)
Other income (expense) 7,879 � 7,879

Income before provision for income taxes 87,030 (11,667) 75,363
Provision for income taxes 16,667 3,143(7) 19,810

Net income $ 70,363 $ (14,810) $ 55,553

Basic earnings per share $ 2.14

Weighted average shares outstanding 150 25,947

Diluted earnings per share $ 1.87

Weighted average shares and equivalents
outstanding 150 31,556

Edgar Filing: JAKKS PACIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 113

Table of Contents

JAKKS PACIFIC, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements Of Operations
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2005

ACTUAL

ARBOR CREATIVE

TOYS DESIGNSCONSOLIDATING
CONSOLIDATED

CDI JAKKS

Net Sales $119,051 $ 51,187 $ (49,002) $ 121,236 $495,266
Cost of sales 110,932 25,189 (48,879) 87,242 299,529

Gross Profit 8,119 25,998 (123) 33,994 195,737
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 2,407 7,103 (123) 9,387 120,229

Income from operations 5,712 18,895 � 24,607 75,508
Interest, net 86 96 � 182 17
Other income (expense) 6 � � 6 140

Income before provision for income
taxes 5,804 18,991 � 24,795 75,665
Provision for income taxes 1,002 � � 1,002 21,186

Net income $ 4,802 $ 18,991 $ � $ 23,793 $ 54,479

Basic earnings per share $ 2.04

Weighted average shares
outstanding 26,673

Diluted earnings per share $ 1.77

Weighted average shares and
equivalents outstanding 32,182

Edgar Filing: JAKKS PACIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 114

[Additional columns below]

[Continued from above table, first column(s) repeated]

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2005

PRO FORMA PRO FORMA
COMBINED ADJUSTMENTS RESULTS

Net Sales $ 616,502 $ � $ 616,502
Cost of sales 386,771 � 386,771

Gross Profit 229,731 � 229,731
Selling, general and administrative expenses 129,616 3,008(5) 132,624

Income from operations 100,115 (3,008) 97,107
Interest, net 199 (3,790)(6) (3,591)
Other income (expense) 146 � 146

Income before provision for income taxes 100,460 (6,798) 93,662
Provision for income taxes 22,188 4,038(7) 26,226

Net income $ 78,272 $ (10,836) $ 67,436

Basic earnings per share $ 2.51

Weighted average shares outstanding 150 26,823

Diluted earnings per share $ 2.16

Weighted average shares and equivalents
outstanding 150 32,332

Edgar Filing: JAKKS PACIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 115

Edgar Filing: JAKKS PACIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 116

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements have been adjusted for items relating to the acquisition
of CDI as set forth below (in thousands):

BALANCE SHEET

(1) Consideration paid on or about the closing: